© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/13/16
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection-SP1012 Series
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress only rating and operation of
the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Absolute Maximum Ratings

SP1012-05WTG 0.94x0.61mm
Flip Chip 2 5000
Part Numbering System
SP 1012 05 W T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
W: Flipchip
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA  Diodes)®
Part Marking System
2
Pin 1
Top
Bottom
Flip vertically (downward) 180º
Pin 1
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
0 4 8 2012 2416 32
TLP Voltage (V)
TL
P
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
28
Transmission Line Pulsing(TLP) Plot Pulse Waveform
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
0.0                  5.0                 10.0                15.0                 20.0                25.0                 30.0
Time (μs)
P
er
ce
n
t
o
f
I P
P
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.